

Provider Notice 13-50

Dear Provider.

Retroactive to dates of service on and after July 1, 2013, unless otherwise specified, the Medicaid Program of the Health Care Authority (agency) will:

- Update the Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS) and Outpatient Hospital Fee Schedule with an added code and coverage changes.
- Use the acquisition cost method to pay for neurostimulation studies.
- · Apply benefit limitations for outpatient therapies.
- Change the method of how Hospital Safety Net Assessment (HSNA) program payments are processed and calculated.

New Code

The following new CPT® code became effective for dates of service on and after July 1, 2013, with prior authorization:

Procedure Code	Authorization
C9131	PA

Neurostimulation Studies Payment Change

Retroactive for dates of service on and after July 1, 2013, the agency pays acquisition cost rather than by report (BR) for the following CPT[®] codes. Reminder: Facilities are required to submit invoices when using acquisition cost payment on a claim.

Authorization	HCPCS Code	Short Description	Payment
PA	L8680	Implt neurstim elctr each	AC
PA	L8681	Pt prgrm for implt neurostim	AC
PA	L8682	Implt neurstim radiofq rec	AC
PA	L8683	Radiofq trsmtr for implt neu	AC
PA	L8684	Radiof trsmtr implt scrl neu	AC
PA	L8685	Implt nrostm pls gen sng rec	AC
PA	L8686	Implt nrostm pls gen sng non	AC
PA	L8687	Implt nrostm pls gen dua rec	AC
PA	L8688	Implt nrostm pls gen dua non	AC
PA	L8689	External recharg sys intern	AC

Benefit Limitations for Outpatient Therapies

For more information about applying benefit limitations for outpatient therapies, visit Outpatient Rehabilitation Medicaid Provider Guide.

Hospital Safety Net Assessment (HSNA) hospital payment

Retroactive to dates of service on and after July 1, 2013, OPPS rates and the budget target adjuster (BTA) for hospitals will no longer reflect the effects of the Hospital Safety Net Assessment (HSNA). The agency's payments to hospitals for HSNA are no longer factored into the outpatient rates; HSNA is paid separately. This means that the OPPS rates and the BTA will revert to the calculations and methods in effect before the HSNA program.

BC/AL

Provider Publications Team

The Medicaid Program of the Health Care Authority

NOTE: Please do not reply directly to this Listserv message. If you have feedback or questions, please visit the HCA website at http://www.hca.wa.gov/medicaid/Pages/contact.aspx. That way your message can be delivered to the appropriate staff.

NOTICE: This message (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged, confidential, proprietary and/or otherwise protected from disclosure to anyone other than its intended recipient(s). Any dissemination, copying, retention or use of this message or its contents (including any attachments) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail or telephone and permanently delete all copies of this message and any attachments. Thank you for your cooperation.